Return on shareholders’ equity, %
4)

9,8 10,1 10,5 9,7 9,7 13,7 14,0 13,6 15,6 15,6 15,3 15,2 14,9

Share price at the

end of the period 82,8 77,4 64,9 91,5 91,5 126,4 123,8 142,6 149,3 149,3 184,5 167,0 176,5

1)
 Revenue for the second quarter of 2017 has been restated for adjusted sales of SEK 24 M from external sales to internal sales.

   No impact on EBIT. For further information, refer to the press release on 23 August 2017.

2)
 EBITDA excl. IFRS 16, see alternative performance measures for calculation.

3)
 Cash flow per share for the third quarter of 2018 is recognised after reclassification of SEK 132 M between operating activities and financing

   activities. For further information, refer to the press release on 14 November 2018.

4)
 The key figures for return on shareholders’ equity are calculated on a rolling 12-month basis for each quarter.

Earnings per share before and after

dilution, SEK

Revenue distribution per country

Jan–Sep

2018

Jan–Sep

2019

17 (24)

KEY FIGURES

Return on shareholders’ equity, %
1)

– – 9,8 13,7 9,8 9,7

Return on total capital, %
1)

– – 5,1 8,7 5,1 6,8

Return on capital employed, %
1)

– – 6,7 11,7 6,7 9,1

Equity/assets ratio, %
2)

33,1 21,1 33,1 21,1 33,1 35,5

Net debt, SEK M 3 814 5 622 3 814 5 622 3 814 4 098

Net debt/EBITDA excl. IFRS 16 multiple
1) 3)

– – 3,96 8,62 3,96 6,44

Net debt incl. IFRS 16 /EBITDA, multiple
1)

– – 4,17 – 4,17 –

Gross margin, % 45,3 51,3 45,1 53,3 44,8 49,9

EBITDA margin, %
4)

13,6 9,4 13,5 10,0 11,3 8,0

Adjusted EBIT margin, % 7,9 7,9 8,0 9,2 7,2 7,5

EBIT margin, % 6,5 6,3 6,7 7,0 5,5 5,1

1,95 2,30 6,34 6,99 6,66 6,56

Shareholders’ equity per share, SEK – – 76,6 64,4 76,6 67,9

Cash flow per share, SEK
5)

7,5 1,2 16,7 7,9 17,9 8,3

Number of shares at the end of the period
6)

Average number of shares during the period

1)
 Key figures for return on shareholders’ equity/total capital/capital employed and net debt/EBITDA are calculated on a rolling 12-month basis

   for the January–September period.